> \$40,00 1192

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Ostrovsky	10/24/2007
Parimal R Patel	10/24/2007
Eugene Frid	10/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	59-25 Little Neck Parkway	
City:	Little Neck	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11362	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11927059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mgoldman@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Road
Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37002579 CON (1640-14CON)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George Likourezos

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssmtAsFld_37002579_1640_14#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020030 FRAME: 0502

500386074

ASSIGNMENT

	. o. Poor min Animanie commensation! Its	e receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned	
	inventor has sold and assigned, and by these prese	ents hereby sells and assigns, unto	
name and	Leviton Manufacturing Company		
address of	59-25 Little Neck Parkway		
essignee	Little Neck, NY, NY 11362 US		
	(hereinaster ASSIGNEE) all right, title and intere	st for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention	
	relating to	The posterious in and to his invention	
title of	DIMENS OVERTELL DOLLEDED BY THE OLI		
invention	DIMMING STSTEM POWERED BY TWO COM	RENT SOURCES AND HAVING AN OPERATION INDICATOR MODULE	
	as set forth in his United States Patent Application		
	executed concurrently herewith		
check one	executed on		
	Scrial No.	filed	
	in and to said United States Patent Application including	g any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent	
	of the United States which may issue on any such applica	ation or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other	
	retailed property rights in any and all foreign countries	to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and	
		y and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been	
	held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignme		
		requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters	
	Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in a	ants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein	
		not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;	
		and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal	
		SSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him	
		the will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal	
	proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns		
		iding divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may	
		nations, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or easigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its	
		reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;	
		m of Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP	
	the power to insert in this Assignment any furth	er identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the	
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this	s Assignment.	
	/	STATE OF <u>New York</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Preces</u> On Cot. 24, 2007, before me.	
) ss.	
	M	COUNTY OF A LEAD	
		GRACE LORENTO me.	
signatures	Date: //		
of inventors		known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi-	
OI MINEMANIA		dence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within	
	Name: Parimal R. Patel	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same	
	Date:	in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the	
	1 1	instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the	
	and b	person acted, executed the instrument.	
	Name: Eugene Frid	WITNESS my band and official seal.	
	Date:	28 —	
		Signature Shaul or (Soul)	
		GRACE P LORENTO	
		MOIGHY Public - State of New York	
		My Commission Project County	

RECORDED: 10/29/2007

PATENT REEL: 020030 FRAME: 0503